Micropositioning Rotation Tables
UNLIMITED TRAVEL RANGE
HIGH SPEED
COMPACT
W W W . P I . W S
Rotation Stages
High Performance Stages w/ Worm Gear

with manual drive,
dimensions in mm
Ordering Information
M-06 .
0 = Ø 60 mm
1 = Ø 100 mm
2 = Ø 120 mm
PD = ActiveDrive
DC Motor
DG = Closed-Loop
DC Motor Gearhead
2S = 2-Phase
Stepper Motor
M0 = Manual Drive
Precision Rotation Stage, 360°
Ask about custom designs!
Unlimited Travel Range
High Precision Micropositioning Rotation Table
V = Vacuum Compatible
to 10-6 hPa
Motorized M-060, M-061, M-062 rotation stages, di-
mensions in mm
Technical Data
Model M-060.M0 / M-060.PD / M-060.DG / M-060.2S / Units
M-061.M0 / M-061.PD / M-061.DG / M-061.2S /
M-062.M0 M-062.PD M-062.DG M-062.2S
Active axes Rotation Rotation Rotation Rotation
Motion and positioning
Rotation range >360 >360 >360 >360 °
Integrated sensor – Rotary encoder Rotary encoder
Sensor resolution – 4000 2000 Cts./rev.
Design resolution – 32 (0.0018) / 2.1 (0.00012) / 19.7 (0.0011) / µrad (°)
17.5 (0.001) / 1.2 (6.9 x 10-5) / 10.9 (0.00063) /
15 (0.0008) 0.96 (5.5x10-5) 8.9 (0.00051)*
Min. incremental motion – 32 / 17.5 / 15 6.3 / 6 / 5 40 / 20 / 18* µrad
Backlash – 200 / 200 / 240 200 / 200 / 240 200 / 200 / 240 µrad
Unidirectional repeatability – 50 / 50 / 60 50 / 50 / 60 50 / 50 / 60 µrad
Max. velocity – 90 16 / 9 / 7.3 36 / 20 / 16 °/s
Mechanical properties
Worm gear ratio 50:1 / 90:1 / 110:1 50:1 / 90:1 / 110:1 50:1 / 90:1 / 110:1 50:1 / 90:1 / 110:1
Gear ratio – – (28/12)4 :1 ≈ 29.6:1 –
Motor resolution – – – 6400* steps/rev.
Axial force ±500 / ±550 / ±650 ±500 / ±550 / ±650 ±500 / ±550 / ±650 ±500 / ±550 / ±650 N
Max. torque �X, �Y ±6 / ±6 / ±7 ±6 / ±6 / ±7 ±6 / ±6 / ±7 ±6 / ±6 / ±7 Nm
Max. torque �Z ±4 / ±6 / ±8 ±4 / ±6 / ±8 ±4 / ±6 / ±8 ±4 / ±6 / ±8 Nm
Drive properties
Motor type – ActiveDrive DC-Motor DC-Motor, gearhead 2-phase Stepper-Motor**
Operating voltage – 24 (PWM) 12 differential 24 V
Electrical power – 30 3 –
Reference switch Hall-effect Hall-effect Hall-effect Hall-effect
Miscellaneous
Operating temperature range -20 to +65 -20 to +65 -20 to +65 -20 to +65 °C
Material Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum
Mass 0.42 / 1.36 / 2.24 0.94 / 1.88 / 2.76 0.94 / 1.88 / 2.76 0.96 / 1.9 / 2.78 kg
Recommended controller/driver C-863 single-axis C-863 single-axis (p. 4-114) C-663 single-axis (p. 4-112)
C-843 PCI board, C-843 PCI board (p. 4-120),
for up to 4 axes for up to 4 axes
*with C-663 stepper-motor controller
**2-phase stepper-motor, 24 V chopper voltage, max. 0.8 A/phase, 400 full steps/rev
Data for vacuum versions may differ.
M-660 precision rotation stages
use PILine® ultrasonic piezo
motors that act on a ceramic

For adapters, bracket, etc. see
page 4-90 ff.
Ordering Information
M-037.00
Rotation Stage, Ø 60 mm, 360°,
Manual Drive
M-037.DG
Rotation Stage, Ø 60 mm, 360°,
Closed-Loop DC Motor Gearhead
M-037.VG
Vacuum Compatible to 10-6 hPa of
M-037.DG
M-037.PD
Rotation Stage, Ø 60 mm, 360°,
ActiveDrive™ DC Motor
(includes 24 V power supply)
M-037.VP
Vacuum Compatible to 10-6 hPa of
M-037.PD
M-037.2S
Rotation Stage, Ø 60 mm, 360°,
2-Phase Stepper Motor
Ask about custom designs!
M-037.DG Rotation stage
� Ultra-High Resolution
� Compact Design
� Continuous Rotation Range
� Preloaded Worm Drive for Zero Backlash
� ActiveDrive™ Manual, DC-Servo and Stepper-Motor Drives
� Clear Aperture Ø 20 mm
� Vacuum-Compatible Versions Available to 10-6 hPa
M-037.PD dimensions (in mm)
M-037.2S dimensions (in mm)
Technical Data
Model M-037.00 M-037.DG M-037.PD M-037.2S
Active axes Rotation Rotation Rotation Rotation
Motion and positioning
Rotation range >360 >360 >360 >360 °
Integrated sensor – Rotary encoder Rotary encoder –

� Non-Contact Reference Switch
� Repeatability to ±10 µrad
Ordering Information
M-116.DG
Rotation Stage, 360°, Closed-Loop
DC Motor Gearhead
M-116.DGH
Rotation Stage, 360°, Closed-Loop
Backlash-Free DC Motor Gearhead
M-116.2SH
Rotation Stage, 360°, 2-Phase
Stepper Motor with Backlash-Free
Gearhead
M-116.AL1
Lens Adapter for 0.5” Optics
Ask about custom designs!
Application Examples
� R&D
� Laser technology
� Metrology
� Adjustment of optics
� Photonics packaging
� Quality assurance testing
Dimensions of the M-116.AL1 lens adapter for 0.5”
optic devices such as polarizers
XY �z micropositioning combina-
tion consisting of (from top to
bottom) M-116 micro rotary stage
and two M-111 translation stages
(M-110.01 adapter for mounting
the M-111 on a honeycomb
breadboard with M6 on 25 mm
centers)
Technical Data
Model M-116.DG M-116.DGH M-116.2SH Units
Active axes Rotation Rotation Rotation
Motion and positioning
Rotation range >360 >360 >360 °
Integrated sensor Rotary encoder Rotary encoder –